

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: EXEP.No.2 OF 2025 & ICOMAOA.No.5 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	25.03.2026	<p><b><u>TMD,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 OF 2025</u></b> <b><u>In</u></b> <b><u>EXEP.No.2 OF 2025</u></b></p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>EXEP.No.2 OF 2025</u></b> <b><u>&amp; ICOMAOA.No.5 OF 2025</u></b></p> <p>List these matters on 22.04.2026.</p> <p>The respondents shall file an affidavit on oath listing all the assets.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>TMD, J</b> dv</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFIC E NOTE</b>